DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Bruce Bell II; William L. Hartman; Sandra M. Harrison; James A. Miller; Michael V. Watson 220 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 130 AUBURN, INDIANA 46706 (260) 925-1928

AGENDA FOR THE DEKALB COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING OF DECEMBER 21, 2023

Agenda may be amended as deemed necessary.

1. Approval of Minutes

12.07.2023

- City of Auburn Temporary Parking Lot Permit Extension Cedar Creek Open Drain No. 470-00-0 Kellie Knauer – City of Auburn Building & Planning Administrator Explaining Reason for Extension
- 3. Guest Communications Other than Agenda Items

4. Surveyor's Report

- Contract Signatures: Fred Groscup Drain 352-00-0 with Knott Excavating
- Maintenance Petition: Geo. Shoner Tile Drain No. 356-00-0 & Geo. Shoner Lateral 1 Tile Drain No. 356-01-0; Walker Farms
- Discussion as to when to approve & release Utility Permit Mercury Broadband – Old US Hwy 27 Steuben County John Bemenderfer Lateral 1 Tile Drain No. 49-01-0 John Bemenderfer Lateral 3 Spur 1 Tile Drain No. 49-03-1
- Variance Application: Septic in Drain Right-of-Way Daniel Wagner North Open Drain No. 48-60-0 5151 County Road 35 – Bob Miller
- John Ketcham Drain Bid Document Questions
- Drain Hearings Held in 2023 & 2023 Spending Summary
- 5. Discussion